Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) 1
COURSE IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERING SYSTEM (C-ID)
The Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) is a statewide
numbering system independent from the course numbers assigned by
local California Community Colleges. For example, the San José City
College (SJCC) course ACCTG 020 is designated as comparable to the
C-ID descriptor ACCT 110. This means students at SJCC can be assured
that ACCTG 020 will be accepted in lieu of a course bearing the C-ID
ACCTG 110 designation at another California Community College for a
major course requirement. In other words, the C-ID designation can be
used to identify comparable courses at different California Community
Colleges. However, students should always go to www.assist.org (http://
www.assist.org) for what will be accepted at a particular four-year college
or university for transfer credit and general education. Being that C-
ID designated courses are intended for major course requirements,
General Education (GE) and other course requirements do not follow C-ID
designations. Please consult with a counselor to select the appropriate
courses for your educational plan.
The C-ID numbering system is useful for students attending more than
one California Community College. Because course requirements may
change and because courses may be modified and qualified for or deleted
from the C-ID database, students should always check with a counselor
to determine how C-ID designated courses fit into their educational plans
for transfer.
The following is a list of SJCC courses with C-ID approved designations
as of March 2025. For the most updated list, go to www.c-id.net/courses
(https://www.c-id.net/courses/)
C-ID Number SJCC Course Number
ACCTG 110 ACCTG 020
ACCTG 120 ACCTG 021
AJ_110 AJ 010
AJ 120 AJ 011
AJ 122 AJ 013
AJ 124 AJ 112
AJ 140 AJ 015
AJ 150 AJ 115
AJ 160 AJ 019
AJ 200 AJ 116
AJ 220 AJ 111
ANTH 110 ANTH 062
ANTH 120 ANTH 063
ARTH 100 ART 090
ARTH 110 ART 091
ARTH 120 ART 092
ARTH 130 ART 096
ARTH 145 ART 093
ARTS 100 ART 012
ARTS 101 ART 013
ARTS 110 ART 024
ARTS 200 ART 055A
ARTS 205 ART 026
ARTS 210 ART 060
ARTS 250 DMA 001 or ART 071
ARTS 270 ART 014
BIOL 110B BIOL 071
BIOL 120B BIOL 072
BIOL 135S BIOL 004A and BIOL 004B
BIOL 140 BIOL 004B
BIOL 190 BIOL 004A
BUS 110 BUS 082
BUS_120 BUS 071
CDEV 100 FCS 070
CDEV 110 ECE 107
CHEM 100 CHEM 010
CHEM 101 CHEM 015 or CHEM 015H
CHEM 102 CHEM 032B
CHEM 110 CHEM 001A or CHEM 001AH
CHEM 120S CHEM 001A or CHEM 001AH and
CHEM 001B
CHEM 150 CHEM 012A
CHEM 160S CHEM 012A and CHEM 012B
COMM 110 COMM C1000
COMM 120 COMS 040
COMM 130 COMS 010
COMM 140 COMS 045
COMM 150 COMS 035
COMM 180 COMS 018
COMM 190 COMS 190
COMP 112 CIS 106
COMP 122 CIS 024C or CIS 054 or CIS 084
COMP 132 CIS 055
COMP 142 CIS 087
COMP 152 MATH 080
ECE 120 ECE 102
ECE 130 ECE 101
ECE 200 ECE 020
ECE 210 ECE 101B
ECE 220 ECE 108
ECE 230 ECE 147
ECON 201 ECON 010B
ECON 202 ECON 010A
EDUC 200 EDUC 010
ENGL 100 ENGL C1000
ENGL 105 ENGL C1001
ENGL_120 ENGL 001B
ENGL 130 ENGL 084A
ENGL 135 ENGL 084B
ENGL 145 HUMNT 002
ENGL 160 ENGL 086A
ENGL 165 ENGL 086B
ENGL 200 ENGL 071A and ENGL 071B
ENGR 110 ENGR 003
ENGR 130 ENGR 032
ENGR 140 ENGR 038
2  Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID)
ENGR 140B ENGR 038 and ENGR 038L
ENGR 140L ENGR 038L
ENGR 150 ENGR 006
ENGR 220 ENGR 008
ENGR 260 ENGR 033
ENVS 100 ENVIR 010
ENGR 260L ENGR 033
GEOG 110 GEOG 010
GEOG 120 GEOG 011
GEOG 125 GEOG 012 or GLOBL 012
GEOG 130 METEO 010
GEOL 100 GEOL 010
GEOL 100L GEOL 010L
GEOL 120 GEOL 015
GEOL 120L GEOL 015L
HIST 130 HIST 017A or HIST 017AH or or
ETH 037A or ETH 037AH
HIST 140 HIST 017B or HIST 017BH or
ETH 037B
HIST 150 HIST 011A
HIST 160 HIST 011B
HIST 170 HIST 010A
HIST 180 HIST 010B
ITIS 120 CIS 041
ITIS 150 CIS 018A
ITIS 160 CIS 160
ITIS 164 CIS 164
ITIS 165 CIS 165
JOUR 100 JOURN 021
JOUR 110 JOURN 022
JOUR 130 JOURN 032A
JOUR 131 JOURN 032B
JOUR 150 JOURN 150
JOUR 160 JOURN 160
JOUR 210 JOURN 023
KIN 100 KIN 005
KIN 101 KIN 025
MATH 110 STAT C1000 or BUS 060
MATH 120 MATH 052
MATH 130 MATH 061
MATH 150 MATH 020
MATH 151 MATH 021
MATH 160 MATH 070
MATH 210 MATH 071 or MATH 071H
MATH 220 MATH 072
MATH 230 MATH 073
MATH 240 MATH 078
MATH 250 MATH 079
MATH 851 MATH 022
MATH 955 MATH 025
MUS 100 MUSIC 091
MUS 110 MUSIC 099
MUS 170 MUSIC 050A
MUS 171 MUSIC 050B
MUS 172 MUSIC 020
NUTR 110 FCS 019
NUTR 120 FCS 018
PHIL 100 PHIL 010
PHIL 120 PHIL 065
PHS 100 HED 011
PHS 101 HED 010
PHYS 100S PHYS 002A and PHYS 002B
PHYS 105 PHYS 002A
PHYS 110 PHYS 002B
PHYS 200S PHYS 004A and PHYS 004B and
PHYS 004C
PHYS 205 PHYS 004A
PHYS 210 PHYS 004B
PHYS 215 PHYS 004C
POLS 110 POLS C1000 or POLS C1000H
POLS 130 POLSC 002
POLS 140 POLSC 004
PSY 110 PSYC C1000 or PSYC C1000H
PSY 115 PSYCH 060
PSY 130 PSYCH 100
PSY 150 PSYCH 031
PSY 170 PSYCH 012
PSY 180 PSYCH 092
PSY 200 PSYCH 022
SJS 110 ETH 028
SJS 120 ETH 029 or HUMNT 003
SOCI 110 SOC 010 or SOC 010H
SOCI 115 SOC 011
SOCI 130 SOC 017
SOCI 150 ETH 027 or ETH 027H
SOCI 160 AJ 113
SPAN 100 SPAN 001A
SPAN 110 SPAN 001B
SPAN 200 SPAN 002A
SPAN 210 SPAN 002B
SPAN 220 SPAN 022A
SPAN 230 SPAN 022B
THTR 111 THEAT 020
THTR 113 THEAT 015
THTR 114 THEAT 022
THTR 151 THEAT 002
THTR 152 THEAT 003
THTR 171 THEAT 027
THTR 172 THEAT 050
THTR 173 THEAT 053
THTR 174 THEAT 051
THTR 175 THEAT 052
THTR 191 THEAT 030
THTR 192 THEAT 033